502787274 04/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2833869

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Execu	ition Date
DAVID G. ANTICUAR		04/22/2	014
ANDREW JOSHUA SIMMS		04/24/2	014
KARL SPONSLER		04/24/2	014
SETH KIRKENDALL		04/24/2	014
SAPAN MAHENDRA POPTANI		04/24/2	014
ARMIN MICHEL		04/22/2	014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	та		
Name:	FISHER & COMPANY, INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	33300 FISHER DRIVE		
City:	ST. CLAIR SHORES		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48082		
	-		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
		Number US2012060605	
Property Type PCT Number:			
Property Type PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	US2012060605	
Property Type PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ATA		pe sent via
Property Type PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail.	ATA e sent to	US2012060605 (248)641-0270	be sent via
Property Type PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to	US2012060605 (248)641-0270 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> (248) 641-1600 smcgaw@hdp.com	be sent via
Property Type PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA	US2012060605 (248)641-0270 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will k (248) 641-1600 smcgaw@hdp.com HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	be sent via
Property Type PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	US2012060605 (248)641-0270 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> (248) 641-1600 smcgaw@hdp.com HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. P O BOX 28	be sent via
Property Type PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	ATA	US2012060605 (248)641-0270 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will k (248) 641-1600 smcgaw@hdp.com HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	be sent via
Property Type PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to	US2012060605 (248)641-0270 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will k (248) 641-1600 smcgaw@hdp.com HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. P O BOX 28 MATTHEW H. SZALACH	be sent via
Property Type PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to	US2012060605 (248)641-0270 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b (248) 641-1600 smcgaw@hdp.com HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. P O BOX 28 MATTHEW H. SZALACH BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303	be sent via
Property Type PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to	US2012060605 (248)641-0270 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b (248) 641-1600 smcgaw@hdp.com HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. P O BOX 28 MATTHEW H. SZALACH BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303 9739D-000151-WO-POA	be sent via
Property Type PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to	US2012060605 (248)641-0270 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will k (248) 641-1600 smcgaw@hdp.com HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. P O BOX 28 MATTHEW H. SZALACH BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303 9739D-000151-WO-POA SUSAN MCGAW	be sent via

502787274

PATENT REEL: 032778 FRAME: 0575 source=signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=signed_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 0739D-000151-WO-POA

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

SEAT-TRACK ASSEMBLY

for which Assignor has made International application for patent filed on October 17, 2012, and assigned PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/US2012/060605;</u> and

WHEREAS, FISHER & COMPANY, INCORPORATED, a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 33300 Fisher Drive, St. Clair Shores, Michigan 48062, hereinalter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby contirms any prior assignment to Assignse, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the atoresaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past intringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, rasulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor heraby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, any derivation proceedings relating therato, and as to Letters Patent any supplemental examination, donivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, of extension thereof, and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Lefters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned horeby grant the law tirm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C., the power to insert on this Assignment any luther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the roles of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 2

Asvid AN TICUAR G. 1-22-Za 例 Dated arin Dated Karl SPONSI 4 01 č 2. Dated Soth KIRKENDALL 9 2 Dated Sepan Mahendra POPTANI 04/24/ 2014 Dated Seluce Armin MICHEL 04-22-2014

Dated

18554806.1

liness Witness Winkss WRooss 2 Willness Ċs Witness >Winess Ì Witness Iness 13.6 faness ladess

NG 12 (2005

RECORDED: 04/29/2014